TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM401270

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Zoomln, Inc.		10/07/2016	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zoomln USA, Inc.
Street Address:	4040 Locust Street
City:	Philadelphia
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19104
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3435258	ZOOMIN
Registration Number:	4765149	PHOTOLANE
Registration Number:	4856090	ZOOMIN
Registration Number:	4856091	ZOOMIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6102511408

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 610-251-5775

Email: trademarks@saul.com, jchungo@saul.com

Correspondent Name: saul ewing llp

Address Line 1: 1200 Liberty Ridge Drive

Suite 200 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Wayne, PENNSYLVANIA 19087-5569

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory S. Bernabeo, Reg. No. 44,032	
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory S. Bernabeo/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2016	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Zoomin USA Inc Trade Mark Assignment AM Signed#page1.tif source=Zoomin USA Inc Trade Mark Assignment AM Signed#page2.tif

source=Zoomin USA Inc Trade Mark Assignment_AM Signed#page3.tif source=Zoomin USA Inc Trade Mark Assignment_AM Signed#page4.tif

Attorney Docket No. 365258,00009

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ZoomIn, Inc., having an office at 4040 Locust Street, Philadelphia, PA (hereinafter "Assignor"), owns federal registrations for the Marks on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office identified in Schedule A attached hereto in connection with the goods and/or services identified therein; and

WHEREAS, ZoomIn USA Inc., a Pennsylvania limited liability corporation, with its principal place of business located at 4040 Locust Street, Philadelphia, PA (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Marks and any and all registrations thereof, including the registrations identified on Schedule A attached hereto, and the goodwill of the businesses appurtenant thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and all registrations therefor, including the right to use and file for registration of the Marks in other countries, and the right to recover damages for any and all past infringement. AND, Assignee hereby accepts the assignment and conveyance of the Marks,

AND, Assignor hereby covenants that it has the full right to convey the entire interest in the Marks herein assigned, and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and Assignor further covenants and agrees that it will, each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said Marks by said Assignee,

1

7670913:07/(3/2016

AND, Assignor agrees to communicate to said Assignee, or to its nominee all known facts respecting said Marks, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all papers, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said Assignee, his successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for his or their own benefit proper protection and enforcement of said Marks.

his or their own benefit proper protection and enforcement of said Marks. ZOOMIN, INC. By: May Nan Name: Ajay Menon Title: Chief Executive Officer COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA: : SS. COUNTY OF On this ______ day of _____, 2016, before me personally appeared Ajay Menon known to me to be the person whose signature is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that the same was his act, and that he executed the instrument for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, and in the capacity therein given. GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this day of NOTARY PUBLIC (SEAL)

2

767001.2.07/13/2016

	ZOOMIN USA INC.
	By: May Mary
	Name: Ajay Menon
	Title: Chief Executive Officer
	Date: 10/07 / 2016
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA	
COUNTY OF	; SS.
Menon known to me to be the person whose	, 2016, before me personally appeared <u>Ajav</u> signature is subscribed to the foregoing instrument is act, and that he executed the instrument for the d, and in the capacity therein given.
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND , 2016.	AND SEAL OF OFFICE, thisday of
(SEAL)	NOTARY PUBLIC

3

SCHEDULE A

U.S. REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE	MARK	
3,435,258	May 27, 2008	ZOOMIN	
4,765,149	June 30, 2015	PHOTOLANE	
4,856,090	November 17, 2015	ZOOMIN (logo)	
4,856,091	November 17, 2015	ZOOMIN	_

767091.3 07/15/2016

RECORDED: 10/07/2016